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Great Knaresborough Bed Race 10th June 

Huge congratulations to everyone involved in this amazing event.  During the build up to the race and on the day 
itself, the atmosphere and sense of team spirit was incredible. Thank you so much to all the families who came 
along on Saturday to take part in the parade and cheer our fantastic team on.  I know they all appreciated the sup-
port and hearing your cheers made a huge difference to them as they ran in the sweltering heat.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

The current total raised stands at an amazing £2400.  Rob Cook has also managed to arrange match funding for part of the 

sponsorship money through Asda which should bring in approximately £400 more. 

Crowdfunding to buy outdoor classroom resources by competing in the Great Knaresborough Bed Race on JustGiving  

WINNING BED 

The All Saints bed was awarded  

runner up for the Environment 

Prize.  Brian the robot was very pop-

ular amongst the crowds and many 

commented that they had seen him 

on TV.  A huge thank you to Sophie 

and Will for their hard work in cre-

ating the robot and organising the 

beautiful children’s art work.  It was 

amazing! 

https://www.justgiving.com/crowdfunding/asko


Upcoming Events: 

Jupiter Class visit to The Royal Armouries: Tuesday 27th June 

Sports Day: Wednesday 28th June 1pm (Back up: Wednesday 4th July)  

Crag Walk with North Rigton School: Monday 3rd July 

Born of the Forest – Saturn Class: Wednesday 5th July 

KS2 SATS RESULTS: Tuesday 11th July 

Transition Day: Thursday 13th July  

Reports out: Friday 14th July 

Sun Class Performances: Wednesday 19th July 2pm and 6:30pm 

Leavers Day out in Leeds: Thursday 20th July  

Leavers Assembly: Friday 21st July 1pm 

School closes at 2pm on Friday 21st July 

New Starters visits:  

Thursday 29th June: 9am - 12 

Thursday 6th July: 9am – 1pm 

Thursday 13th July: 9am – 2pm 

 

Class Sharing Assemblies 

Sun Class:  Friday 23rd June - 9am 

Jupiter Class:  Friday 30th June - 9am 

Saturn Class:  Friday 7th July - 2:30pm 

School Values Awards 

This week our awards were given to our fantastic bed race team:  

Kitt , Liz Clegg, Elaine Grainger, Rebecca O’Connell, Robin Cook, Giles 

Anderson and Matthew Rodrigues, who showed all our school values 

in abundance.  Well done Team All Saints! 

Awards were also given to Sophie and Will for their amazing efforts in 

decorating the bed. 

TV STARS 

There was a media frenzy around school last week, with not only the All Saints Bed Race team being filmed by 

French TV but also appearing live on Calendar News.  It was an exciting experience for all the pupils and staff and 

their behaviour was exemplary throughout.  A massive thank you to Rebecca for hosting so many pupils, parents 

and staff.  The French documentary will be aired later in the year; watch this space for more details. 


